Ref: SEC/SE/2023-24 Date: December 27, 2023



To, Corporate Relations Department BSE Ltd

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 500096

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Scrip Symbol: DABUR

Ref: Submission of information under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

<u>Sub: Update regarding Proposed new Step- Down Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Dabur International FZE</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to our earlier communication dated September 04, 2023 regarding the proposed conversion of existing branch - Dabur International Dubai of Dabur International Limited (wholly owned subsidiary of Dabur India Limited) into wholly owned subsidiary Company under the name of Dabur International FZE.

UPDATE:

We wish to inform you that application for conversion of Dabur International, Dubai Branch into a wholly owned subsidiary of Dabur International Limited, under the name of Dabur International FZE has been filed with the local authority JAFZA in Dubai, UAE. The conversion is likely to be completed by 30th June, 2024 (instead of 31st December, 2023 as informed earlier).

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Dabur India Limited

(A K Jain)

Executive V P (Finance) and Company Secretary